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Welcome Retailers and Exhibitors,

One of the keys to running any successful business is consistency. Consistency in running
a show requires quick adaptation that best suits your needs. Consistency leads to comfort
and stability.

We continue to provide the best environment where Exhibitors can showcase their
merchandise to our valued Retailers.

We continue to provide healthy food options for breakfast and lunch all 3 days of the show.
We know that time is valuable and leaving the show to eat is not an option.

Socially everyone is welcome to the mixer Wednesday, July 20 at 5:30 pm.

Thursday evening we have arranged for you to see a Vancouver Canadians baseball game
at Nat Bailey Stadium.

Our BCSRA has a great and long history and we will be recognizing Rick Soutar at the BBQ
Wednesday night. Please come out and congratulate Rick.

The pace at which business is changing is ever increasing. Our consistent approach is
resulting in more Exhibitors and more Retailers (final numbers will be released at the end
of the show).

On behalf of the BCSRA Board and with the help of management group Venue West, |
welcome you to the best BCSRA Summer show! Retailers please take the time to see the
new Exhibitors. And Exhibitors please welcome the first timers.

Have a great show!

Anthony Hanna
President, BCSRA

Your BCSRA Board of Directors:

Anthony Hanna, President

BC SPORTS REP ASSOCIATION

Gray Taylor, Past President BC SPORTS REP ASSOCIATION
Tom Jones, Vice President, Social Events Committee SHOW OFFICE
Andrew Little, Treasurer and Secretary Venue West Conference Services Ltd.
Lenore Stronge, Director, F&B Committee #301 - 1040 Hamilton Street

Vancouver, BC V6B 2R9

. Tel: 604.681.5226
Chris Center Fax: 604.681.2503

Kevin Glavas Email: info@bcsra.ca
James Geddes, F&B and Social Events Committee

Tony Lefroy

Directors:
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PROGRAM OF EVENTS

Tuesday, July 19, 2016

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION
11:00-18:00 Exhibitor Set Up 2nd Floor, Track Zone
11:00-18:00 Registration Desk Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone

Wednesday, July 20, 2016

THE OVAL FLOORPLAN

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION
8:30-18:00 Registration Desk Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
8:30 Breakfast on Show Foor 2nd Floor, Track Zone
9:00-18:00 Show Floor Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
9:00-18:00 Retailer Lounge Open 2nd Floor, Room 20298
12:00 Lunch 2nd Floor, Track Zone
14:00 Coffee Break 2nd Floor, Track Zone
16:00-18:00 Beer & Wine Bar 2nd Floor, Track Zone
16:00-18:00 Onsite Chair Massage 2nd Floor, Track Zone
17:30-20:30 Social Night North Plaza
Thursday, July 21, 2016

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION
8:30-18:00 Registration Desk Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
8:30 Breakfast on Show Foor 2nd Floor, Track Zone
9:00-18:00 Show Floor Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
9:00-18:00 Retailer Lounge Open 2nd Floor, Room 20298
12:00 Lunch 2nd Floor, Track Zone
14:00 Coffee Break 2nd Floor, Track Zone
16:00-18:00 Beer & Wine Bar 2nd Floor, Track Zone
16:00-18:00 Onsite Chair Massage 2nd Floor, Track Zone
18:05-18:15 Bus Loading for C's Baseball Game Oval’s Main Entrance
Friday, July 22, 2016

TIME ACTIVITY LOCATION
8:00-9:00 Agents Meeting 2nd Floor, Track Zone
8:30-16:00 Registration Desk Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
8:30 Breakfast on Show Foor 2nd Floor, Track Zone
9:00-16:00 Show Floor Open 2nd Floor, Track Zone
12:00 Lunch 2nd Floor, Track Zone
14:00 Coffee Break 2nd Floor, Track Zone
16:00-19:00 Booth Tear Down and Exhibitor Load Out 2nd Floor, Track Zone
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#MAKEASCENE

CATFOOTWEAR.COM

LIST OF PRODUCT

Il Rights Reserved. CAT,.C/

¥
%
;.
S5
!
2
:

LINES REPRESENTED
LINE REPRESENTED BY BOOTH NUMBER
2UNDR Men'’s High Performance Athletic Underwear Tandem West Sales 533
2XU Compression BR Sports Inc 634
2XU Performance BR Sports Inc 634
2XU Tri Specific BR Sports Inc 634
360 Athletics BR Sports Inc 634
AceCamp Camping Accessories Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd. 435
AceCamp Outdoor Accessories Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd. 435
Acorn Slippers John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd. 136
Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel” Cross Country Apparel  Outfront Sports Corp. 506
Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel” Running Apparel Outfront Sports Corp. 506
Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel” Snowshoeing Apparel  Outfront Sports Corp. 506
adidas adidas Group Canada 601
ADK Bags CDMC Sales 612
Adventure Medical Kits OnwardUP 407
Adventure Travel Apparel Criteria Designs 428
Advil Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing 625
Ally Canoe Whittall & Co. 523
Alo Yoga Women's & Men's Yoga & Athletics Apparel Diverse Group 218
Aloe Up Suncare & Lip balm Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Alp-N-Rock Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd. 529
Alpine Aire Freeze Dried Food Products Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Ambler Hats Ambler 509
Ambler Kids Hats Ambler 509
Ambler Una Shoes Ambler 509
Antler Luggage Koeman Agencies 206
Aqua Bound /Bending Branches Kayak, Canoe & SUP Whittall & Co. 523
Aqua Bound /Bending Branches Paddles Whittall & Co. 523
Aqua Lung Water Sports Pilot Consulting Inc. 636
Aqua Sphere Active Swim Pilot Consulting Inc. 636
Asics Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Asics Archive LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Asics Archive Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Asics Footwear, Apparel & Accessories LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Asolo Alpine, Backpacking & Hiking Footwear Dickison Agencies 328
Aventura Ladies Lifestyle Clothing Collection Richardson Sales 309
Avex Drinkware Dickison Agencies 328
B45 Wood Baseball Bats Hack Agencies Ltd 222
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

B45 Wood Softball Bats

Baby Bogs

Baggallini Handbags & Accessories

Baggy Mc Bag Inflatable Loungers

Balanzza Luggage Scales

Balega Socks

Bergans Of Norway Outdoor Apparel & Packs
Birkenstock

Black Diamond Climbing

Black Diamond Clothing

Black Diamond Skiing

Bliz Active Eyewear

Blundstone Original Aussie Boots

BMC Bikes

Body Glove Footwear

Body Gove Inflatable Standup Paddle Boards
Bodyglide

Bogs Footwear

Bogs Industrial Footwear

Bonfire Outerwear

Bridgedale Bamboo Socks

Bridgedale Merino Fusion Technical Ski Socks
Bridgedale Socks Hiking

Bridgedale Socks Running

Bridgedale Socks Ski

Bridgedale Wool Fusion & Synthetic Socks
Brooks Running Shoes, Apparel & Accessories
Brunton Compasses

Buck Knives, Fishing

Buck Knives, Hunting

Buck Knives, Recreation

Buff Headwear Merino Wool & Polar Fleece

Buff Lifestyle, NHL Licensed, Fishing, Hunting
& Mossy Oak Buffs

Buff Technical Wicking Headwear
Cabeau Travel Accessories

Campus Crew Apparel

Hack Agencies Ltd

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.
Koeman Agencies

JJ Sales

Koeman Agencies

BR Sports Inc

Whittall & Co.

Authentik Trading Co.

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.
Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.
Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.
Carrell Agencies

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.
Julian Base Sales Agency

AL Sales

AL Sales

Apotheca Athletics Inc.
Precious Guise Agencies Inc.

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Tom Jones Sales Agency
J) Sales

JJ Sales

JJ Sales

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Cove Sales Agency
Ballou Sales

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.
Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Koeman Agencies

BR Sports Inc

222
221
206
528
206
634
523
235
418
418
418
613
221
507
639
639
322
221
221
136
429
429
528
528
528
429
337
628
620
620
620
429
429

429
206
634

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER
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Castelli Apparel Cycling & Triathlon
CAT Men's Lifestyle

CAT Women's Lifestyle Women's Footwear by Caterpillar

CAT Work

CEP Medical Grade Sports Compression Socks
& Shorts for Endurance Sports

Champion Apparel

CHAOS Outdoor & Fashion Headwear
Chums Accessories

Chums Eyeglass Holders

Clean Bottle

Clif Bar

Cloud Footwear

Coal Headwear

Cobbhill

Cobian Sandals/Flip Flops

Cold Avenger Cold Weather Balaclavas
Colmar Active Apparel

Columbia Hybrid Footwear
Columbia Kids Apparel

Columbia Kids Footwear

Columbia Montrail Apparel
Columbia Montrail Recovery Sandals
Columbia Montrail Running Shoes
Columbia Sandals

Columbia Sportswear, Outerwear & Accessories
Columbia Titanium

Columbia Trail Footwear

Columbia Winter Footwear

COREFX

Craft Cycling Clothing

Craft Performance Base Layers

Craft Running Clothing

Craghoppers Outdoors

Craghoppers Travel

Dahlgren Sock

Darn Tough Socks

Julian Base Sales Agency
Black Dog Sales & Marketing
ABroad Sales

Black Dog Sales & Marketing

Cove Sales Agency

BR Sports Inc

Stronge Trends

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
Carrell Agencies

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
Hannawear Sales Inc.

Wyvern Trading Company
The Rockport Group

AL Sales

Ballou Sales

Wyvern Trading Company
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
BR Sports Inc

Carrell Agencies

Carrell Agencies

Carrell Agencies

CDMC Sales

CDMC Sales

ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
CDMC Sales

507
228
133
228
337

634
436
435
435
613
625
142
532
232
639
628
532
312
312
312
312
312
312
312
312
312
312
312
634
613
613
613
612
612
412
612
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

Deep See Neoprene Accessories
Deuter Backpacks

Deuter Bike Packs

Deuter Child Carriers

Deuter Ski/Snowboard Packs
Deuter Travel Accessories
Deuter Travel Packs & Duffles
Dish & DUER Performance Denim
DPS Accessories

DPS Ski Poles

DPS Skis

Dry Guy

Dynafit Apparel

Dynafit Footwear

E Load

Pilot Consulting Inc.

ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
Apotheca Athletics Inc.
OnwardUP

OnwardUP

OnwardUP

CDMC Sales

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing

Julian Base Sales Agency

Eagle Nest Outfitters Hammock Accessories, Lights & Speakers Tom Jones Sales Agency

Eagle Nest Outfitters Hammocks

Eagle Nest Outfitters Tarps & Pads for Hammocks
Earth Footwear

Earthies Footwear

Ecase

ECCO Sport

ECCO Sports Footwear

Eco Soul Life

ECOTHS Men's Casual Lifestyle Clothing Collection
El Naturalista

Evolv Climbing Accessories

Evolv Climbing Shoes

Exped Expedition Certified Gear

Farm 2 Feet Socks

Felt BMX

Felt Lifestyle Bicycles

Felt Performance Bicycles

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Authentik Trading Co.
Authentik Trading Co.

CDMC Sales

Chris Emeno Sales

AL Sales

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
Richardson Sales

Axcess Agencies

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Criteria Designs

KMG Sales

LeftCoast Sales Inc.

LeftCoast Sales Inc.

LeftCoast Sales Inc.

FIG Women's Outdoor, Lifestyle, Travel & Eco-Friendly Apparel Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd.

Finn Comfort
Fitflop Fashionable Comfort & Active Footwear

Five Ten Company

Authentik Trading Co.
ABroad Sales

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.

636
412
412
412
412
412
412
322
407
407
407
612
619
619
507
429
429
429
235
235
612
325
639
625
309
332
619
619
428
513
230
230
230
529
235
133
418

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER
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Five Ten Shoes - Cycling

Fjallraven Bags

Fjallraven Outdoor & Lifestyle Apparel
Forsake Lifestyle Footwear

Forsake Outdoor Footwear

Fox River Socks

Freewaters Sandals

Fuel Belt Running Gear

Gabor Shoes

Garmont Footwear

Gerry Weber Designer Footwear

Giga DX Men's, Women'’s Lifestyel Apparel
Glerups Wool House Shoes

Go Fit Commercial & Home Fitness Accessories
Go Fit Toe Socks

Go Fit Yoga Mats

GoGirl

Grangers

Gregory Backpacks

Grendha & Zaxy Sandals

Grizzly Gear Camp Furniture

Grizzly Gear Sleeping Bags

Grundens Outdoor

Grundens Performance Rainwear
Grundens SFC Collection

GSI Camping Cookware & Accessories

GSI Coffee, Spirits & Beer Products for the Campground
GSI Enamelware

Halti Outdoor

Hanwag Outdoor, Trekking, Lifestyle
& Tactical Handmade Footwear

Harbinger Weight Lifting Gear

Helle Outdoor, Hunting, Fishing & Bush Craft Knives
Hi-Tec Men’s & Women's Hiking Boots & Outdoor Footwear
High Sierra Hydration Packs

High Sierra Outdoor Hiking Packs

High Sierra Outdoor, Sport & Lifestyle Apparel

Shout Out Agency Inc.
Tandem West Sales

Tandem West Sales

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Stronge Trends

Tom Jones Sales Agency

BR Sports Inc

Authentik Trading Co.

Groupe 7 V2 & cie.

Maternick Agencies

Calcutt Agencies Inc.

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
Koeman Agencies

CDMC Sales

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.

JJ Sales

JJ Sales

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
Carrell Agencies

Tandem West Sales

BR Sports Inc
Criteria Designs
Cove Sales Agency
High Sierra Canada
High Sierra Canada
High Sierra Canada

503
533
533
619
619
436
429
634
235
537
132
607
221
136
136
136
206
612
418
435
528
528
620
620
620
630
630
630
613
533

634
428
337
606
606
606
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

High Sierra Ski/Snowboard Bags

High Sierra Sport Duffels

High Sierra Travel Bags, Lifestyle Bags & Luggage
Hilly Socks Running

Hoka One One Running Shoes

Hollywood Car Racks

Hot Shots

Hotcore Camping Accessories

Hotcore Sleeping Bags

Hotcore Tents

Hults Bruk Axes

Human Gear Outdoor & Travel Accessories
Hush Puppies

HUUB Triathlon

Hydrapak Hydration

HydroFlask Coffee Mugs, Beer Growlers,
& Food Storage Containers

HydroFlask Custom Logo Vacuum Insulated Waterbottles
HydroFlastk Vacuum Insulated Stainless Steel Water Bottles
Hyperice

Ibex Merino Base, Second, Outer Performance
& Casual Wear

Ibex Merino Wool Blended Casual & Fashion Tops
Ibex Merino Wool Blended Running Tops & Bottoms
Ice Bug Footwear

Ice Trekkers

Indygena Women's Modern Outdoor Apparel & Outerwear
Innate Active Travel Essentials

Innate Intelligent & Innovative Storage Solutions
Inno Car Racks

Inov-8 Footwear

Integral Designs Accessories

Integral Designs Shelters

Ipanema Sandals

JanSport Bags

JetBoil Personal & Group Cooking System

JoFit Women's Golf, Tennis & Fitness

High Sierra Canada

High Sierra Canada

High Sierra Canada

JJ Sales

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
KMG Sales

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
JJ Sales

JJ Sales

JJ Sales

CDMC Sales

Koeman Agencies

Celtic Tiger Services/Karen Schmieg
Whittall & Co.

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Tom Jones Sales Agency
BR Sports Inc

Dickison Agencies

Dickison Agencies

Dickison Agencies

Carrell Agencies

CDMC Sales

Shout Out Agency Inc.
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
KMG Sales

Apotheca Athletics Inc.

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Axcess Agencies

AL Sales

Mountain Exposure Sales & Marketing Inc.
Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd.

606
606
606
528
625
513
625
528
528
528
612
206
119
523
418
429

429
429
634
328

328
328
613
612
503
630
630
513
322
619
619
332
639
306
529

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER
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Johnston & Murphy Footwear

Josef Seibel Men's & Women's European Comfort Shoes
Julbo Eyewear

Kamik Adult Rainboots/Winter Boots

Kamik Kids Rainboots/Winter Boots

Kari Traa Womens Active Wear

Kari Traa Womens Alpine Ski Wear

Kari Traa Womens Merino Wool Base Layer
Karpos Apparel

Katadyn Water Filters

KAVU Headwear, Bags & Accessories

KAVU Lifestyle Apparel for Men & Women
Ked's

KEEN Footwear

KEEN Utility CSA Safety Footwear

KEEN Utility Service Footwear

Killtec Men's, Women's & Kids Technical Lifestyle Apparel
Klean Kanteen Stainless Bottles & Accessories
KnixWear Women's Active Intimates

Kodiak Classic Footwear

Kodiak Cold Weather Footwear

Kodiak Terra Dickies Safety Footwear

KONUS Astronomy & Science

KONUS Hunting & Outdoor

Krimson Klover Sportswear

KUHL Men'’s, Women's & Kids Lifestyle Clothing
Using Technical Fabrics

Kupilka

Leki Accessories

Leki Ski Poles

Leki Trekking/Walking

Lewis N Clark Outdoor & Travel Accessories
Licensed Products NHL, NFL, MLB & CFL
Life Is Good

Light My Fire

Lija Women's Active, Golf & Tennis

Logi Packable Totes, Backpacks & Luggage Covers

Hannawear Sales Inc.

Captain Action Marketing
Mountain Exposure Sales & Marketing Inc.
Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.

Silver Fern Sales Agency

Silver Fern Sales Agency

Silver Fern Sales Agency

Julian Base Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Celtic Tiger Services/Karen Schmieg
Hannawear Sales Inc.

KEEN Canada-Utility

KEEN Canada-Utility

Calcutt Agencies Inc.

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
Megan Jane Sales

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Stronge Trends

Diamond W Enterprises

CDMC Sales

KMG Sales

KMG Sales

KMG Sales

Koeman Agencies

Hack Agencies Ltd

Nielsen Agencies

Carrell Agencies

Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd.

Koeman Agencies

142
129
306
435
435
333
333
333
507
429
429
429
119
142
140
140
607
625
534
136
136
136
620
620
436
432

612
513
513
513
206
222
505
613
529
206
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

Lowa Footwear

Lowe Alpine Accessories
Lowe Alpine Backpacks
Lowe Alpine Travel

Luci — Inflatable Solar Lights
Luna Sandals

Mammut

Manitobah Mukluks

Marvel Super Hero Sleeping Bags
Maxim Climbing Ropes
Merrell Kids Shoes

Merrell Men's

Merrell Socks & Bags
Merrell Women's

Mountain Hardwear Equipment — Tents,
Sleeping Bags, & Packs

Mountain Hardwear Outerwear

Mountain Hardwear Sportswear & Accessories
Mountainsmith Backpacks, Lumbar Packs & Trekking Poles
Mountainsmith Dog Packs, Storage Packs
Mountainsmith Packs

Mountainsmith Tents

Mountainsmith Tents & Sleeping Bags
Mountainsmith Trekking Poles

Moving Comfort Sports Bras

MP Brand Competition Swim

MPG Core/Run

MPG Lifestyle

MPG Yoga

MSR

Muck

Munkees Keychain Accessories

MyPakage Men's High Performance
Athletic Apparel & Underwear

MyPakage Men's Underwear
Mystery Ranch Hunting Packs
Mystery Ranch Kletterwerks

KMG Sales

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
Carrell Agencies

Mammut Sports Group
Authentik Trading Co.

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.
Axcess Agencies

Carolyn Coulter

Carolyn Coulter

Carolyn Coulter

Columbia Sportswear Canada

Columbia Sportswear Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

J) Sales

JJ Sales

Tom Jones Sales Agency

JJ Sales

Cove Sales Agency

Pilot Consulting Inc.

Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.

CDMC Sales

CDMC Sales

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
Shout Out Agency Inc.

Shout Out Agency Inc.
JJ Sales
JJ Sales

513
619
619
619
136
613
207
235
429
418
332
13
113
13
312

312
312
429
429
528
528
429
528
337
636
506
506
506
612
612
435
503

503
528
528

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER
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Mystery Ranch Mountain Pack

Naot

Nathan Hydration/Performance Gear
Neff Apparel & Outerwear

Neff Headwear

Neff Watches, Sunglasses & Accessories
Nemo Showers & Accessories

Nemo Sleeping Bags

Nemo Sleeping Pads & Pillows

New Balance Apparel

New Balance Footwear

New Era Fashion & Licensed MLB, CFL Apparel
New Era Licensed NHL, MLB, NFL, CFL, AHL & Custom Caps
New Era Team Caps

New Line Sport Danish Athletic

New Line Sport Run Bike Tri

NEWLAND Sportswear

Next Level Apparel

Nikita Apparel

Nikita Outerwear

Nitelze Innovative Solutions

Oboz Footwear

OluKai Premium Footwear

Onitsuka Tiger

Onitsuka Tiger

Optimus Ultra Light Stoves Cook Systems
orthaheel Orthotics

J) Sales

CDMC Sales

Apotheca Athletics Inc.

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
Dickison Agencies

Dickison Agencies

Dickison Agencies

New Balance

New Balance

Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Whittall & Co.

Whittall & Co.

Stronge Trends

BR Sports Inc

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
Carrell Agencies

OnwardUP

Megan Jane Sales

Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training
LeftCoast Sales Inc.

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Kane Clarke

Osprey Packs, Load Carriers, Ultra-Light, Day, Snow Sport ~ Criteria Designs

Bike Commute, Tech Child Carriers, Hydration, Travel & Run

Outdoor Research Apparel, Gloves, Headwear, Gaiters, Gear
Outdoor Survival Canada Cold Weather Survival Wear

Outside Inside Gifts Adventure Games for
Backpacking & Camping

PackTowl
Pajar Canada
Papillio

Patagonia Accessories

Mountain Exposure Sales & Marketing Inc.

Whittall & Co.
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.

CDMC Sales

Chris Emeno Sales
Authentik Trading Co.
OnwardUP

528
612
322
136
136
136
328
328
328
229
229
222
222
222
523
523
436
634
136
136
613
407
534
230
230
429
318
428

306
523
630

612
325
235
407
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE REPRESENTED BY BOOTH NUMBER
Patagonia Apparel OnwardUP 407
Patagonia Packs OnwardUP 407
PAU HANA Surf Supply Whittall & Co. 523
Peak Performance Apparel YP Sports Marketing 632
Pelican Coolers, Custom Protective Cases & Lighting Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Pelican Lighting Tools, Flashlights & Headlamps Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Pelican Rugged Protective Cases Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Peppers Sunglasses Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd. 435
Peppers Eyewear Tom Jones Sales Agency 429
Petzl Lights OnwardUP 407
Petzl Vertical OnwardUP 407
Picky Bars Julian Base Sales Agency 507
Pistil Designs; Hats, Bags, Belts & Accessories Diamond W Enterprises 432
Pivot Performance Full Suspension Mountain Bikes Cove Sales Agency 337
Platypus CDMC Sales 612
Point 6 Merino Wool Blended Hike, Run, Bike, Ski/ Dickison Agencies 328
Snowboard & Lifestyle Socks

Polar Cycling Computers Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Polar Equine LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Polar GPS Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Polar Group/Team Solutions LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Polar Heart Rate Monitors Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Polar Heart Rate Monitors LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Prana Clothing Sasso Vertical Sales Inc. 418
Prima Food Bars LeftCoast Sales Inc. 230
Primus Stoves, Pots Pans & Thermal Devices Ballou Sales 628
Princeton Tec Outdoor Lighting Pilot Consulting Inc. 636
Pristine Water Purification Pilot Consulting Inc. 636
Pukka Headwear BR Sports Inc 634
Quintsoul Swimwear Women'’s Bathing Suits Outfront Sports Corp. 506
Rab Accessories Howe Sound Sales & Marketing 619
Rab Outerwear Howe Sound Sales & Marketing 619
Rab Sleeping Bags Howe Sound Sales & Marketing 619
Rafters Sandals Precious Guise Agencies Inc. 221
Reebok adidas Group Canada 601
revere COMFORT SHOES Kane Clarke 318
Rhoner Socks KMG Sales 513

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER
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Rider & Fish Flops Sandals
Rockport

Romika Ladies Shoes/Sandals
Ruffwear Dog Collars, Leashes & Dog Toys
Ryders Performance & Casual

Ryka & Feiyue Footwear

Sako 7 Socks & Apparel

Salewa Backpacks

Salewa Footwear

Salomon Apparel

Salomon Bags & Accessories
Salomon Footwear

SALUS Marine Wear PFD & Marine Wear
Saucony Apparel

Saucony Footwear

Saucony Kids Shoes

Saucony Originals

SAXX Life Changing Underwear
SAXX Premium Mens Underwear
Scin Lifestyle

Seal Skinz Waterproof Gloves

Seal Skinz Waterproof Hats/Toques
Seal Skinz Waterproof Socks
Sealline

Selk”Bag Sleeping Bags

SheBeest Women's Cycle Wear
Sherpani Bags

Shoe Shots - Natural Odour Control Spray
Shorelunch Fish Dressing & Soups
Silverbirch Canoes

Simple Footwear

Skechers Lifestyle

Skechers Performance

Skechers Kids

Skratch Labs

Smartwool Socks, Base Layer, Apparel

Sneeker Sheets - Natural Odour Control Inserts

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
The Rockport Group
Maternick Agencies

Ballou Sales

Apotheca Athletics Inc.

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
Julian Base Sales Agency
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
Whittall & Co.

Black Dog Sales & Marketing
Black Dog Sales & Marketing
Axcess Agencies

Black Dog Sales & Marketing
Cove Sales Agency

JJ Sales

Apotheca Athletics Inc.
Ballou Sales

Ballou Sales

Ballou Sales

CDMC Sales

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Whittall & Co.

AL Sales

AL Sales

Rocky Mountain Recreation Co.
Groupe 7 ' & cie.

Chris Emeno Sales

Skechers

Skechers

Skechers

Julian Base Sales Agency

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing

AL Sales

435
232
132
628
322
435
507
619
619
631
631
631
523
228
228
332
228
337
528
322
628
628
628
612
429
523
639
639
519
537
325
213
213
213
507
625
639
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

LIST OF PRODUCT
LINES REPRESENTED
LINE REPRESENTED BY BOOTH NUMBER
Sockwell Axcess Agencies 332
Sombrio Epik Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sombrio Freeride Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sombrio Gravity & Sombrio Cartel Lifestyle Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sorel Fashion Footwear Columbia Sportswear Canada 312
Sorel Kids Footwear Columbia Sportswear Canada 312
Sorel Utility Footwear Columbia Sportswear Canada 312
SP POV Camera & Bike Accessories Dickison Agencies 328
Speedo Swim Accessories Speedo Canada 335
Speedo Swimwear Speedo Canada 335
Spenco First Aid Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Spenco Footwear Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Spenco Orthotics Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training 230
Sperry Celtic Tiger Services/Karen Schmieg 19
Sportcraft Indoor & Outdoor Games John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd. 136
Sportful Apparel Cycling & X Country Ski Julian Base Sales Agency 507
SPOT Emergency Locator Beacon ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc. 412
SPOT Global Phone ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc. 412
Spyder Active Sports Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd. 529
St Croix Fishing Rods Rocky Mountain Recreation Co. 519
Stanley Beer & Spirits Pro Line Sports Ltd. 620
Stanley Classics Pro Line Sports Ltd. 620
Stanley Outdoor Products Pro Line Sports Ltd. 620
Steptronic Men's Footear Maternick Agencies 132
SteriPEN Water Filter Criteria Designs 428
SteriPEN Water Purification Criteria Designs 428
Stohlquist Paddle Gear Pilot Consulting Inc. 636
Sugoi Bike Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sugoi Training Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sugoi Tri Apotheca Athletics Inc. 322
Sun & Snow Sun Screen Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing 625
Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Kids Hats AL Sales 639
Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Lifestyle Hats AL Sales 639
Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Performance Hats AL Sales 639
Suunto Compasses JPM Sales & Marketing Inc. 631
Suunto Sport Watches JPM Sales & Marketing Inc. 631
Swan Goggles Whittall & Co. 523

SwiftWick Performance Socks

Swix Endurance Apparel

Tasc Bamboo Merino Wicking, Technical Baselayer

Tasc Organic Cotton/Bamboo Technical Apparel for Yoga

Taxi Kids Shoes

Taxi Men’s Shoes

Taxi Women's Shoes

Ten Points of Sweden

Tensen Apparel Lifestyle
Tensen Apparel Marine

Tensen Apparel Outdoor

Teva Sport Sandals & Footwear
Thermacell Bug Repellent Devices
Thermacell Heated Insoles
Thermarest

Think Pink Clothing

Tilley Endurables Clothing
Tilley Endurables Headwear
Tilley Endurables Socks
Timberland Footwear

Tootega Kayaks

Topo Athletic Running Shoes
Trangia Multi Fuel Stove
Treksta Casual Outdoor & Travel Shoes
Treksta Hiking Boots

Treksta Trail Running Shoes

Trigger Point

Troy Lee Designs Mountain Bike Apparel & Gear

True Utility Black Tusk Knives

True Utility Knives, Lighters, Multi-Tools & Flashlights

True Utility Mighty Mite Lites
TRX & Bosa

Turtle Fur Comfort Shell

Turtle Fur Performance Technical
Turtle Fur Sun Shell

Ultimate Direction

UltrAspire Hydration Systems

Carrell Agencies

Wyvern Trading Company
Tom Jones Sales Agency
Tom Jones Sales Agency
Axcess Agencies

Axcess Agencies

Axcess Agencies

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.
Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.

Ballou Sales
Ballou Sales
CDMC Sales
Groupe 7 Y2 & cie.

John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.

Matthew Slade - Timberland
Groupe 7 Y2 & cie.

AL Sales

Criteria Designs

ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROl Recreation Outfitters Inc.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
BR Sports Inc

Shout Out Agency Inc.

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

BR Sports Inc

Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.
Outfront Sports Corp.

CDMC Sales

Carrell Agencies

613
532
429
429
332
332
332
221
506
506
506
136
628
628
612
537
136
136
136
135
537
639
428
412
412
412
634
503
429
429
429
634
506
506
506
612
613
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LIST OF PRODUCT

LINES REPRESENTED

LINE

REPRESENTED BY

BOOTH NUMBER

Under Armour Athletic Apparel

Under Armour Eyewear

Under Armour Footwear, Run/Train/Basketball/

Slides/Soccer/Baseball/Football

Under Armour Inflatables & Baseball
Under Armour Outdoor Apparel & Footwear
Under Armour Socks & Mouthwear
Under Armour Team Uniforms

Unior Tools (Cycling)

Urban Gear Outdoor Tools & Accessories
Urban Travel Apparel

Vapur Anti Bottle

Vasque

Vaude Clothing

Vaude Packs

Vibram Five Fingers Footwear

VIONIC Shoes

Vita Grill

Wallaroo Hats Fashionable Sun Protection
Wigwam Headwear

Wigwam Socks

Wild Country Climbing Equipment
WillLand Outdoors Accessories

WillLand Outdoors Back to School
WillLand Outdoors Backpacks

WillLand Outdoors Duffels

WillLand Outdoors Sleeping Bags
Woolpower Fire Retardant Wool
Woolpower Outdoor Wool

Woolpower Tactical Wool

Woolrich Footwear

Woolrich Footwear Men's

Woolrich Footwear Women's

Yak Trax

Z Supply Women's & Men’s Fashion Basics
Zamberlan Speed Hiking

Zamberlan Hiking

Hack Agencies Ltd
Hack Agencies Ltd
Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Hack Agencies Ltd

Julian Base Sales Agency
Koeman Agencies
Criteria Designs

Carrell Agencies

CDMC Sales

KMG Sales

KMG Sales

Carrell Agencies

Kane Clarke

CDMC Sales

Tom Jones Sales Agency
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
Koeman Agencies
Koeman Agencies
Koeman Agencies
Koeman Agencies
Koeman Agencies
Criteria Designs

Criteria Designs

Criteria Designs

Cove Sales Agency

JJ Sales

JJ Sales

CDMC Sales

Diverse Group

Tom Jones Sales Agency

Tom Jones Sales Agency

222
222
222

222
222
222
222
507
206
428
613
612
513
513
613
318
612
429
631
631
619
206
206
206
206
206
428
428
428
337
528
528
612
218
429
429
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ABroad Sales

Booth #133

Barb Neilans

Howard Shaw

Unit 115, 1868 Glen Drive
Vancouver, BC V6A 4K4

Tel:  604.619.6919

Fax: 604.288.5494

Email: barb@abroadsales.com
Web: www.abroadsales.com

Fitflop
Fashionable Comfort
& Active Footwear

CAT Women'’s Lifestyle Footwear
Lifestyle Women's Footwear
by Caterpillar

adidas group Canada Booth # 601
Devin Delany adidas Group

7-3771 North Fraser Way adidas

Burnaby, BC V5J 5G5 Reebok

Tel:  778.322.5371

Email: devin.delany@adidas-group.com

AL Sales Booth # 639
Andrew Little Topo Athletic

Unit 1206, 1783 Manitoba Street
Vancouver, BC V5Y 0K1

Tel:  604.836.1041

Email: andrew@alsales.ca
Web: www.alsales.ca

Sunday Afternoons

Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Performance Hats
Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Lifestyle Hats
Sunday Afternoons Sun Protective Kids Hats

Sneeker Sheets/Shoe Shots
Sneeker Sheets - Natural Odour Control Inserts
Shoe Shots - Natural Odour Control Spray

Topo Athletic Running Shoes

ECCO Sports
ECCO Sports Footwear

JanSport
JanSport Bags

Cobian
Cobian Sandals/Flip Flops

Sherpani
Sherpani Bags

Body Glove

Body Glove Footwear

Body Gove Inflatable Standup
Paddle Boards
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Ambler Booth # 509
Christian Rawles Ambler

PO Box 223 Ambler Hats

Nelson, BC V1L 5P9 Ambler Kids Hats

Tel:  250.551.3449 Ambler Una Shoes

Email: christian@ambler.co

Web: amblermw.com

Apotheca Athletics Inc. Booth # 322
Jennifer Campbell Sugoi Performance Apparel
Paige Sutherland Sugoi Bike

194 Pemberton Avenue Sugoi Training

North Vancouver, BC V7P 2R5 Sugoi Tri

Tel:  604.318.6449

Email: jen@apothecaathletics.com
paige@apothecaathletics.com

Web: www.apothecaathletics.com

In-Sport Fashions

Nathan Hydration/Performance Gear
Inov-8 Footwear

Bodyglide

Dish & DUER
Dish & DUER Performance Denim

Authentik Trading Co.

Sombrio Cartel Apparel

Sombrio Freeride

Sombrio Epik

Sombrio Gravity & Sombrio
Cartel Lifestyle

Ryders & Scin Eyewear

Ryders Performance & Casual
Scin Lifestyle

Booth # 235

James Geddes

Showroom # 314 - 9804 100 Avenue
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 0T8

Tel:  778.235.6004

Fax: 604.630.8770

Email: jgeddes@shaw.ca

Manitobah Mukluks
Manitobah Mukluks

Serum International
Birkenstock

Papillio

Finn Comfort

Kanner Comfort Distribution
Earth Footwear

Earthies Footwear

Gabor Shoes
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Axcess Agencies Booth # 332
Rex To Merrell
Richard Underdown Merrell Kids Shoes
109-1868 Glen Drive G/X Building
Vancouver, BC V6A 4K4 Saucony
Tel:  604.790.1171 Saucony Kids Shoes
Fax: 604.639.9005
Email: rto@telus.net Goodhew
Sockwell
Ipanema
Ipanema Sandals El Naturalista
El Naturalista
Taxi
Taxi Kids Shoes
Taxi Men's Shoes
Taxi Women's Shoes
Ballou Sales Booth # 628
Doug Ballou Brunton

3495 Bluebonnet Road

North Vancouver, BC V7R 4C9
Tel: 604.671.4114

Fax: 604.987.0085

Email: doug@ballousales.com

Seal Skinz

Seal Skinz Waterproof Gloves

Seal Skinz Waterproof Socks

Seal Skinz Waterproof Hats/Toques

Ruffwear
Ruffwear Dog Collars, Leashes & Dog Toys

Brunton Compasses

Primus
Primus Stoves, Pots, Pans
& Thermal Devices

Schawbell
Thermacell Heated Insoles

Thermacell
Thermacell Bug Repellent Devices

Cold Avenger
Cold Avenger Cold Weather Balaclavas

Black Dog Sales & Marketing Booth # 228
Doug Geddes Saucony

3070 Hillview Court Saucony Footwear

Surrey, BC V3Z 0C3 Saucony Apparel

Tel:  604.807.8892
Email: doug@blackdogsales.ca

Saucony Originals

CAT Footwear
CAT Men's Lifestyle
CAT Work
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BR Sports Inc

Booth # 634

Carolyn Coulter

Booth # 113

Brad Richardson

Renae Richardson
18345 66 Avenue

Surrey, BC V3S 9A1

Tel:  604.575.2721

Fax: 1.866.479.6893
Email: brad@brsports.net

Catalyst
Next Level Apparel
Champion Apparel

2XU

2XU Performance
2XU Tri Specific
2XU Compression

Calcutt Agencies Inc.

Pukka Headwear
Pukka Headwear

360 Athletics

360 Athletics

Trigger Point

COREFX

Balega Socks

TRX & Bosa

Hyperice

Harbinger Weight Lifting Gear
Fuel Belt Running Gear

Campus Crew
Campus Crew Apparel

Booth # 607

Debbie Calcutt

2283 Haywood Avenue

West Vancouver, BC V7V 1X6
Tel:  1.888.222.0426

Killtec
Killtec Men's, Women's & Kids
Technical Lifestyle Apparel

Email: debbie.calcutt@killtec.ca GIGA DX
GIGA DX Men’s & Women's
Lifestyle Apparel
Captain Action Marketing Booth # 129
Curtis Hall Josef Seibel
1408 55th Street Josef Seibel Men’s & Women's

Tsawwassen, BC V4M 3K5
Tel:  604.831.2045

Email: curtishallsales@eastlink.ca

European Comfort Shoes
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Carolyn Coulter

2037 East 3rd Avenue

Vancouver, BC V5N 1H6

Tel:  604.787.9347

Fax: 604.734.9855

Email: carolyn.coulter@merrell.com
Web: www.merrellcanada.com

Carrell Agencies

Merrell Footwear
Merrell Men's
Merrell Women's
Merrell Socks & Bags

Booth # 613

Brent Carrell

528 East 17th Street

North Vancouver, BC V7L 2W5
Tel:  604.980.3445

Email: brentbca@gmail.com

Craft Functional Sportswear
Craft Performance Base Layers
Craft Cycling Clothing

Craft Running Clothing

Diamond Head Sports
Bliz Active Eyewear
Halti Outdoor

Rock Gear Distribution

Ice Bug Footwear

UltrAspire Hydration Systems
SwiftWick Performance Socks
Vibram Five Fingers Footwear
Luna Sandals

Nitelze Innovative Solutions
Light My Fire

Clean Bottle

Vapur - Anti Bottle

L3 py -i",

S
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(DMC Sales Booth # 612
Joni Collett Cascade Designs
Rob Cairns Thermarest
317-620 View Street MSR
Victoria, BC VBW 1J6 Sealline
Tel: ~ 250.220.6881 Platypus
Fax:  250.590.2472 PackTowl
Email: robcairns@CDMCSales.com Ecase
Web: www.CDMCSales.com
Vasque Footwear
Muck Boots Vasque
Muck
Interex Industries
Naot Footwear Darn Tough Socks
Naot Grangers
Yak Trax
Sport Hansa Ice Trekkers
Hults Bruk Axes ADK Bags
Kupilka Dry Guy
Sol Huma Craghoppers
Vita Grill Craghoppers Travel
Craghoppers Outdoors
Ultimate Direction
Ultimate Direction
Celtic Tiger Services/Karen Schmieg Booth # 119
Karen Schmieg Sperry
Lisa Gillard Sperry
103 - 1155 West 11th Avenue
Vancouver, BC V6H 1K4 Ked's
Tel:  604.763.1359 Ked's

Fax: 604.535.2263
Email: karen@canshoe.com

Hush Puppies
Hush Puppies
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Chris Emeno Sales Booth # 325
Chris Emeno ECCO Sport
138 East 52nd Avenue ECCO Sport
Vancouver, BC V5X 1G6
Tel:  604.315.2344 Simple Footwear
Email: mnosales@telus.net Simple Footwear
Pajar Canada
Pajar Canada
Columbia Sportswear Canada Booth # 312

Matt Bekar

Darin Riedel

Ashleigh Bazylo

Mark O'Quinn

#2148 - 13353 Commerce Parkway

Richmond, BC V6V 3A1

Tel:  604.295.8116

Fax: 604.295.8148

Email: mbekar@columbia.com
driedel@mountainhardwear.com
abazylo@columbia.com
moquinn@columbia.com

Web: www.columbiasportswear.ca

Columbia Montraill

Columbia Montrail Apparel
Columbia Montrail Running Shoes
Columbia Montrail Recovery Sandals

Columbia Sportswear Apparel

Columbia Sportswear, Outerwear
& Accessories

Columbia Kid's Apparel

Columbia Titanium

Mountain Hardwear

Mountain Hardwear Outerwear

Mountain Hardwear Sportswear
& Accessories

Mountain Hardwear Equipment:
Tents, Sleeping Bags & Packs

Sorel

Sorel Fashion Footwear
Sorel Utility Footwear
Sorel Kids Footwear

Columbia Sportswear Footwear
Columbia Trail Footwear

Columbia Winter Footwear
Columbia Kids Footwear

Columbia Hybrid Footwear
Columbia Sandals
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Cove Sales Agency

Booth # 337

Gray Taylor

Teri Taylor

1025 Brookshank Avenue

North Vancouver, BC V7L 4H8

Tel:  604.315.5057

Fax: 604.984.6871

Email: gray@covecommunications.ca
Web: www.covecommunications.ca

CEP
CEP Medical Grade Sports Compression
Socks & Shorts for Endurance Sports

Woolrich
Woolrich Footwear

Criteria Designs

Brooks
Brooks Running Shoes,
Apparel & Accessories

Moving Comfort
Moving Comfort Sports Bras

Pivot Bikes
Pivot Performance Full
pension Mountain Bikes

SAXX Underwear
SAXX Life Changing Underwear

Hi-Tec

Hi-Tec Men's & Women's Hiking
Boots & Outdoor Footwear

Booth # 428

Jon Davis

PO Box 3312

Revelstoke, BC VOG 250

Tel:  778.990.9564

Fax: 250.837.9580

Email: criteriadesigns@gmail.com

Exped
Exped Expedition Certified Gear

Exofficio
Exofficio Urban Travel Apparel
Exofficio Adventure Travel Apparel

Woolpower

Woolpower Outdoor Wool
Woolpower Tactical Wool
Woolpower Fire Retardant Wool

Osprey Packs

Osprey Packs, Load Carriers
Ultra-Light, Day, Snow Sport
Bike Commute, Tech Child
Carriers, Hydration, Travel & Run

SteriPEN
SteriPEN Water Purification
SteriPEN Water Filter

Helle Knives of Norway
Helle Outdoor, Hunting, Fishing
& Bush Craft Knives

Trangia Stoves
Trangia Multi Fuel Stove

Diamond W Enterprises

Booth # 432

Donna White

Box 88, 112A Cave Avenue
Banff, AB T1L 1A2

Tel:  403.762.7624

Email: d.whitel@icloud.com

Dickison Agencies

Kuhl Clothing
(www.kuhl-usa.com)
KUHL Men’s, Women's

& Kids Lifestyle Clothing

Pistil Designs

(www.pistildesigns.com)

Pistil Designs; Hats, Bags,
Belts & Accessories

Booth # 328

Rob Dickison

2476 Keats Road

North Vancouver, BC V7H 1J5
Tel:  604.929.7362

Email: rob@dickisonagencies.ca

Nemo Equipment Inc.
Nemo Sleeping Bags

Nemo Sleeping Pads & Pillows
Nemo Showers & Accessories

Asolo
Asolo Alpine, Backpacking & Hiking Footwear

Point6

Point6 Merino Wool Blended Hike, Run, Bike,
Ski/Snowboard & Lifestyle Socks

Diverse Group

Ibex Outdoor Clothing Company
Ibex Merino Base, Second, Outer
Performance & Casual Wear
Ibex Merino Wool Blended Casual
& Fashion Tops
Ibex Merino Wool Blended Running
Tops & Bottoms

Avex
Avex Drinkware

SP Gadgets
SP POV Camera & Bike Accessories

Booth # 218

Michael Thouin

Hayley Cipro

106-1951 Glen Drive

Vancouver, BC V6A 4J6

Tel:  604.681.7900

Fax: 604.682.1988

Email: Michael@diversegroup.com
Web site: www.diversegroup.com

Alo Yoga
Alo Yoga Women’s & Men's
Yoga & Athletics Apparel

Z Supply
Z Supply Women's & Men's

Fashion Basics
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Groupe 7 - & cie. Booth # 537
Stephen Bergeron Garmont
177 Avenue Vertmont Garmont Footwear
Stoneham, QC G3C 2C8
Tel:  418.261.4856 Silverbirch
Cell: 418.848.1877 Silverbirch Canoes
Fax: 418.848.1899
Email: aisb@ccapcable.com Tootega
Tootega Kayaks
Think Pink
Think Pink Clothing
Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd. Booth # 435
Gary Plante Mica Sport
9240 Arrowsmith Drive Chums Accessories

Richmond, BC V7A 5A4

Tel:  604.277.4279

Fax: 604.277.4278

Email: gary_plante@telus.net
Web: www.garyplantesales.com

AceCamp
AceCamp Camping Accessories
AceCamp Outdoor Accessories

Peppers Sunglasses
Peppers Sunglasses

Chums Eyeglass Holders

Kamik
Kamik Adult Rainboots/Winter Boots
Kamik Kids Rainboots/Winter Boots

Munkees
Munkees Keychain Accessories

Trend Marketing

Rider & Fish Flops Sandals
Grendha & Zaxy Sandals
Ryka & Feiyue Footwear

Hack Agencies Ltd.

Booth # 222

Andrew Haqq

12833 20th Avenue

South Surrey, BC V4A 1Y8

Tel:  604.277.3744

Fax: 604.277.4788

Email: andrew@hackagencies.com

Under Armour

Under Armour Outdoor Apparel & Footwear

Under Armour Footwear, Run/Train/
Basketball/Slides/Soccer/Baseball/Football

Under Armour Athletic Apparel

Mustang Products
Licensed Products NHL, NFL, MLB & CFL

Hannawear Sales Inc.

New Era Cap

New Era Licensed NHL, MLB, NFL,
CFL, AHL & Custom Caps

New Era Fashion & Licensed
MLB & CFL Apparel

New Era Team Caps

Under Armour/ACI Brands

Under Armour Socks & Mouthwear
Under Armour Inflatables & Baseball
Under Armour Eyewear

Under Armour/Alleson Team
Under Armour Team Uniforms

B45 Baseball

B45 Wood Baseball Bats
B45 Wood Softball Bats

Booth # 142

Anthony Hanna

2123-11871 Horseshoe Way
Richmond, BC V7A 5H5

Tel:  604.241.2090

Fax: 604.284.5110

Email: ahanna@hannawearsales.ca
Web: www.hannawearsales.ca

High Sierra Canada

Keen
Keen Footwear

Johnston & Murphy
Johnston & Murphy Footwear

Cloud
Cloud Footwear

Booth # 606

Kris Bitten

1850 Langworthy Street

North Vancouver, BC V7K 1N7
Tel:  604.363.6037

Fax: 778.338.5247

Email: kris.bitten@highsierra.com
Web: www.highsierra.com

High Sierra Bags

High Sierra Outdoor Hiking Packs

High Sierra Hydration Packs

High Sierra Ski/Snowboard Bags

High Sierra Sport Duffels

High Sierra Travel Bags, Lifestyle
Bags & Luggage

High Sierra Apparel
High Sierra Outdoor, Sport
& Lifestyle Apparel
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Howe Sound Sales & Marketing

Booth # 619

Julian Stoddart

109-998 Harbourside Drive

North Vancouver, BC V7P 3T2

Tel:  604.785.8493

Email: julian@howesoundsales.com

Rab

Rab Outerwear
Rab Sleeping Bags
Rab Accessories

Integral Designs
Integral Designs Shelters
Integral Designs Accessories

Wild Country
Wild Country Rock Climbing Equipment

J) Sales

Dynafit
Dynafit Apparel
Dynafit Footwear

Salewa
Salewa Footwear
Salewa Backpacks

Lowe Alpine

Lowe Alpine Backpacks
Lowe Alpine Accessories
Lowe Alpine Travel

Evolv
Evolv Climbing Shoes
Evolv Climbing Accessories

Forsake

Forsake Outdoor Footwear
Forsake Lifestyle Footwear

Booth # 528

Jason Jennens

1104 Lambert Lane
Kelowna, BC V1Y 0A6
Tel:  778.808.4244
Email: jjsales@shaw.ca

Grizzly Gear
Grizzly Gear Camp Furniture
Grizzly Gear Sleeping Bags

Baggy Mc Bag
Baggy Mc Bag Inflatable Loungers

Woolrich Footwear
Woolrich Footwear Men’s
Woolrich Footwear Women's

Hilly Socks
Hilly Socks Running

SAXX
SAXX Premium Mens Underwear

Mystery Ranch

Mystery Ranch Mountain Pack
Mystery Ranch Hunting Packs
Mystery Ranch Kletterwerks

Hotcore

Hotcore Tents

Hotcore Sleeping Bags
Hotcore Camping Accessories

Bridgedale Socks
Bridgedale Socks Hiking
Bridgedale Socks Running
Bridgedale Socks Ski

Mountainsmith
Mountainsmith Packs
Mountainsmith Tents
Mountainsmith Trekking Poles
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John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.

Booth # 136

John Wornig

Alan MacFarlane

Grayden Favali

1523 Bishop Road

White Rock, BC V4B 3K8

Tel:  604.541.2325

Fax: 888.613.0478

Email: jwornig@shaw.ca
alanmacfarlane@shaw.ca
graydenfavali@gmail.com

Web: www.wornigsales.com

Neff Headwear & Accessories

Neff Headwear

Neff Watches, Sunglasses & Accessories
Neff Apparel, Outerwear

MPOWERD
Luci — Inflatable Solar Lights

Tilley Endurables Clothing
Tilley Endurables Headwear
Tilley Endurables Clothing
Tilley Endurables Socks

JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.

RMP Athletic Locker
Teva Sport Sandals & Footwear
Sportcraft Indoor & Outdoor Games

Go Fit

Go Fit Commercial & Home
Fitness Accessories

Go Fit Yoga Mats

Go Fit Toe Socks

Kodiak Group of Companies
Kodiak Classic Footwear

Kodiak Terra Dickies Safety Footwear
Kodiak Cold Weather Footwear

Pretty Great Company
Bonfire Outerwear
Nikita Outerwear

Nikita Apparel

Isotoner
Acorn Slippers

Booth # 631

J.P. McLeod

PO Box 77

Garibaldi Highlands, BC VON 1T0
Tel: 604 938.4409

Email: jp.mcleod@me.com

Wigwam
Wigwam Socks
Wigwam Headwear

Salomon

Salomon Apparel

Salomon Footwear

Salomon Bags & Accessories

Suunto
Suunto Sport Watches
Suunto Compasses
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Julian Base Sales Agency

Booth # 507

Julian Base

6540 Hastings Street Unit #424
Burnaby, BC V5B 475

Tel:  604.365.1031

Email: julianBase@outlook.com

BMC Switzerland
BMC Bikes

MV Canada
Karpos Apparel
Castelli Apparel Cycling & Triathlon

Ryeka Sports Sportful Apparel Cycling & X Country Ski
Skratch Labs
E Load SB Sports
Picky Bars Sako 7 Socks & Apparel
Unior Tools Canada
Unior Tools (Cycling)
Kane Clarke Booth # 318
Kane Clarke GLOBAL SHOE CONNECTION
1151 Croft Road VIONIC Shoes
North Vancouver, BC V7K 1K2 orthaheel Orthotics
Tel:  604.600.7757 revere COMFORT SHOES
Fax: 1.707.549.3600
Email: kaneclarke@live.com
Web: www.globalshoe.ca
KEEN Canada-Utility Booth # 140
Michael Sykes KEEN Utility

4023 77 Street NW

Edmonton, AB T6K 0X7

Tel:  780.720.1728

Fax: 780.485.9975

Email: mike.sykes@keenfootwear.com

KEEN Utility CSA Safety Footwear
KEEN Utility Service Footwear
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KMG Sales Booth # 513
Kevin Glavas Leki
1488 Lupin Street Leki Ski Poles
Pemberton, BC VON 2L0 Leki Accessories
Tel:  1.604.905.8901 Leki Trekking/Walking
Email: kmglavas@shaw.ca
Lowa
Vaude Footwear
Vaude Packs
Vaude Clothing Rhoner Socks
Rhoner Socks
Farm 2 Feet
Farm 2 Feet Socks Innno Car Racks
Inno Car Racks
Hollywood Car Racks
Hollywood Car Racks
Koeman Agencies Booth # 206

Marcus Koeman

2333 Ontario Street

Vancouver, BC V5T 2X5

Tel: 604.910.7889

Fax: 604.876.9622

Email: koemanagencies@gmail.com
Web: www.koemanagencies.com

Urban Gear
Urban Gear Outdoor Tools & Accessories

Human Gear
Human Gear Outdoor & Travel Accessories

Cabeau
Cabeau Travel Accessories

Loqi
Logi Packable Totes, Backpacks & Luggage Covers

WillLand Outdoors

WillLand Outdoors Backpacks
WillLand Outdoors Duffels
WillLand Outdoors Back to School
WillLand Outdoors Sleeping Bags
WillLand Outdoors Accessories

Lewis N Clark
Lewis N Clark Outdoor
& Travel Accessories

Balanzza
Balanzza Luggage Scales

Baggallini
Baggallini Handbags & Accessories

Antler
Antler Luggage

GoGirl
GogGirl
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LeftCoast Sales Inc.

Booth # 230

Megan Jane Sales

Booth # 534

Mike Whittle

11071 Fourth Avenue
Richmond, BC V7E 3G3
Tel:  778.980.8899
Email: mwhittle@shaw.ca

ASICS Canada

ASICS Footwear, Apparel & Accessories
Onitsuka Tiger

ASICS Archive

Mammut Sports Group

Polar Electro

Polar Heart Rate Monitors
Polar Group/Team Solutions
Polar Equine

Felt Bicycles

Felt Performance Bicycles
Felt Lifestyle Bicycles
Felt BMX

Prima
Prima Food Bars

Booth # 207

Cory Milne

2818 Georgia Street East
Vancouver, BC V5K 2K4

Tel:  778.874.6890

Email: cory@mammutusa.com

Maternick Agencies

Mammut
Mammut

Booth # 132

David Maternick

1070 Parker Street

White Rock, BC V4B 4R7
Tel:  204.229.4472

Fax: 204.480.4304
Email: davidmat@shaw.ca

Matthew Slade - Timberland

Romika
Romika Ladies Shoes/Sandals

Gerry Weber Designer Footwear
Gerry Weber Designer Footwear

Steptronic Men’s Footwear
Steptronic Men’s Footear

Booth # 135

Matthew Slade

7205 Lakeridge Place
Vernon, BC V1H 1Y3

Tel:  604.880.0282

Email: Matt_Slade@vfc.com

Timberland
Timberland Footwear

Megan Soutar

234 - 1868 Glen Drive
Vancouver, BC V6K 4K4
Tel:  604.561.3115
Email: mjsoutar@shaw.ca

OluKai
OluKai Premium Footwear

KnixWear
KnixWear Women's Active Intimates

Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training Booth # 230
Michael Shewchuk ASICS Canada

Mike Whittle ASICS

4-25 12th Avenue West Onitsuka Tiger

Vancouver, BC V5Y 174 ASICS Archive

Tel:  250.415.6825

Fax: 250.483.7085 Polar

Email: michael.shewchuk@gmail.com Polar Heart Rate Monitors

Web: www.michaelshewchuk.ca Polar GPS

Mountain Exposure Sales & Marketing Inc.

Polar Cycling Computers

Spenco Medical
Spenco Orthotics
Spenco Footwear
Spenco First Aid

Booth # 306

Louis-Julien Roy

4746 14 Street NE

Calgary, AB T2E 6L7

Tel: 866.869.8689
Email: info@mountainx.ca
Web: www.mountainx.ca

Outdoor Research
Outdoor Research Apparel, Gloves,
Headwear, Gaiters & Gear

Julbo
Julbo Eyewear

JetBoil
JetBoil Personal
& Group Cooking System
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Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing

Booth # 625

Mike McLellan

Box 1502

40805 Mountain Place

Garibaldi Highlands, BC VON 1T0
Tel:  604.838.0001

Email: mike@mthree.ca

Web: www.mthree.ca

Sun & Snow - David Astley Brands
Hot Shots

Sun & Snow Sun Screen

Advil

Namaste Trading Group Ltd.

Smartwool, Klean Kanteen
Smartwool Socks, Base Layer & Apparel
Klean Kanteen Stainless Bottles

& Accessories

Clif Bar, Eco Soul Life
Clif Bar
Eco Soul Life

Hoka One One
Hoka One One Running Shoes

Booth # 630

Richard Haziza

998 Harbourside Drive, Unit 109
North Vancouver, BC V7P 3T2

Tel:  604.980.8064

Email: richard@namastetrading.ca

Outside Inside Gifts

Outside Inside Gifts Adventure Games
for Backpacking & Camping

New Balance Canada

GSI Outdoors

GSI Camping Cookware & Accessories

GSI Coffee, Spirits & Beer Products
for the Campground

GSI Enamelware

Innate

Innate Active Travel Essentials

Innate Intelligent & Innovative
Storage Solutions

Booth # 229

Stewart Weepers

#3053C - 15028 32nd Avenue

Surrey, BC V4P 1A3

Tel:  604.992.6522

Email: stewart.weepers@newbalance.com
Web: www.newbalance.ca

New Balance
New Balance Footwear
New Balance Apparel

Nielsen Agencies Booth # 505
Mark Lindsay Life Is Good

3108 Topham Road Life Is Good

West Kelowna, BC V1Z 2J5

Tel:  250.826.7218

Email: malindsay4@gmail.com

OnwarduP Booth # 407
Ross Mailloux Petzl

10 39920 Government Road Petzl Lights

Squamish, BC V8B 0G5 Petzl Vertical

Tel:  778.266.1544

Fax: 403.609.2778 Patagonia

Email: ross.mailloux@onwardup.com Patagonia Apparel

Web: www.onwardup.com

Oboz
Oboz Footwear

Adventure Medical Kits
Adventure Medical Kits

Outfront Sports Corp.

Patagonia Packs
Patagonia Accessories

DPS

DPS Skis

DPS Ski Poles
DPS Accessories

Booth # 506

Robin McLeish

1064 Millar Creek Road

Whistler, BC VON 1B1

Tel:  1.604.905.9544

Email: robin@outfrontsports.com
Web: www.outfrontsports.com

Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel”
Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel”
Cross Coutry Apparel

Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel” Running Apparel

Active Brands “Daehlie Apparel”
Snowshoeing Apparel

Quintsoul Swimwear
Quintsoul Women's Bathing Suits

Turtle Fur Headwear

Turtle Fur Sun Shell

Turtle Fur Comfort Shell

Turtle Fur Performance Technical

MPG —

Mondetta Performance Gear
MPG Yoga

MPG Lifestyle

MPG Core/Run

Tensen Apparel
Tensen Apparel Outdoor
Tensen Apparel Lifestyle
Tensen Apparel Marine
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Pilot Consulting Inc.

Booth # 636

Steven Sharples

6535 Torin Road.

Brentwood Bay, BC V8M 2H5
Tel:  250.652.5080

Fax: 250.652.5086

Email: rep@island.net

Web: www.aqualung.com

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.

Aqua Lung Canada Ltd.

Aqua Lung Water Sports

Aqua Sphere Active Swim

MP Brand Competition Swim
Stohlquist Paddle Gear

Deep See Neoprene Accessories
Princeton Tec Outdoor Lighting
Pristine Water Purification

Booth # 221

James Precious

Linda Precious

Paige Sutherland

308 - 128 West 6th Avenue

Vancouver, BC V5Y 1K6

Tel:  604.709.0590

Fax: 888.372.1502

Email: james@preciousguise.com
linda@preciousguise.com
paige@preciousguise.com

Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Tin Shack Distribution
Blundstone Original Aussie Boots
Glerups Wool House Shoes

Ten Points of Sweden

Weyco Group

Bogs Footwear

Bogs Industrial Footwear
Baby Bogs

Weyco Group
Rafters Sandals

Booth # 620

Al Belhumeur

Chad Uri

Dave Yeager

31707 Israel Avenue

Mission, BC V4S 1E4

Tel:  604.814.2161

Fax: 866.880.7750

Email: prolinesportsitd@me.com
Web: www.proline-sports.ca

Grundens

Grundens Performance Rainwear
Grundens Outdoor

Grundens SFC Collection

Stanley (PMI International)
Stanley Outdoor Products
Stanley Beer & Spirits

Stanley Classics

Buck Knives

Buck Knives, Hunting
Buck Knives, Fishing
Buck Knives, Recreation

KONUS Optics
KONUS Hunting & Outdoor
KONUS Astronomy & Science

Page 42 | BCSRA Summer 2016

Richardson Sales

Booth # 309

Bob & Lorraine Richardson
154 - 1951 Glen Drive

Vancouver, BC V6A 4J6

Tel:  604.542.1150

Fax: 604.542.1169

Email: richardsonsales@telus.net

Rocky Mountain Recreation Co.

Aventura Clothing
Aventura Ladies Lifestyle
Clothing Collection

ECOTHS

ECOTHS Men'’s Casual Lifestyle
Clothing Collection

Booth # 519

Donald Stokes

593 Commission

Hope, BC VOX 1LO

Tel:  604.869.0017

Fax: 604.869.0027

Email: rockymtnrec@gmail.com

ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.

St Croix of Park Falls
St Croix Fishing Rods

Shorelunch
Shorelunch Fish Dressing & Soups

Booth # 412

Cory Biagi

153 1st Street East

North Vancouver, BC V7L 1B2
Tel:  604.982.0001 x 108
Fax: 604.982.0006

Email: cory@roirecreation.com
Web: www.roirecreation.com

SPOT
SPOT Global Phone
SPOT Emergency Locator Beacon

Dahlgren
Dahlgren Sock

Deuter

Deuter Backpacks

Deuter Bike Packs

Deuter Ski/Snowboard Packs
Deuter Child Carriers

Deuter Travel Packs & Duffles
Deuter Travel Accessories

Treksta
Treksta Hiking Boots
Treksta Trail Running Shoes
Treksta Casual Outdoor

& Travel Shoes
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sandy Elliott Agencies Booth # 529
Sandy Elliott Olsen Spyder Active Sports

Danielle Ewan Spyder Active Sports

Gordon Chin

3431 Upton Road Fig Clothing

North Vancouver, BC V7K 2V3
Tel:  604.985.5272
Fax: 604.985.8468
Email: sandraolsen@shaw.ca

Alp-N-Rock
Alp-N-Rock

Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.

FIG Women’s Outdoor, Lifestyle,
Travel & Eco-Friendly Apparel

Lija
Lija Women's Active,
Golf & Tennis

JoFit

Jo Fit Womens Golf, Tennis
& Fitness Ladies Apparel

Booth # 418

Dale Robotham

Jeff Perron

Scott Milton

Jen Boot

Unit 112 39279 Queens Way

Squamish, BC V8B 0T5

Tel:  604.898.9229

Fax: 403.609.3297

Email: dale@sassovertical.com
jeff@sassovertical.com
scott@sassovertical.com
jen@sassovertical.com

Hydrapak
Hydrapak Hydration

Prana Clothing
Prana Clothing

Gregory Backpacks
Gregory Backpacks

Black Diamond Equipment
Black Diamond Clothing
Black Diamond Climbing
Black Diamond Skiing

Five Ten Company
Five Ten Company

Maxim Climbing Ropes
Maxim Climbing Ropes
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Shout Out Agency Inc.

Booth # 503

Cody Swansborough

Heather Swansborough

Meagan McPherson

Mike Budgen

1013 Jay Crescent

Squamish, BC V8B 0P2

Tel:  604.761.3255

Fax: 604.892.0892

Email: heather@shoutoutagency.com
Web: www.shoutoutagency.com

Five Ten Shoes
Five Ten Shoes - Cycling

Silver Fern Sales Agency

MyPakage Underwear

MyPakage Men's Underwear

MyPakage Men’s High Performance
Athletic Apparel & Underwear

Indygena
Indygena Women's Modern Outdoor
Apparel & Outerwear

Troy Lee Designs

Troy Lee Designs Mountain
Bike Apparel & Gear

Booth # 333

Tara-Lee Marshall

Sean Clark

24590 McClure Drive

Maple Ridge, BC V2W 2G2
Tel:  604.476.9917

Fax: 604.476.9914

Email: seanandtara@shaw.ca

Kari Traa
Kari Traa Womens Alpine Ski Wear
Kari Traa Womens Merino
Wool Base Layer
Kari Traa Womens Active Wear

Skechers Booth # 213
Alex Strote Skechers

150 - 1868 Glen Drive Skechers Lifestyle

Vancouver, BC V6A 4K4 Skechers Performance

Tel:  604.220.0077 Skechers Kids

Email: astrote@skechers.com

Speedo Canada Booth # 335
Kelly Townsend Speedo Canada

7445 chemin de la Cote-de-liesse
Montreal, QC H4T 1G2

Tel:  604.992.7903

Email: kelly@townsendltd.com

Speedo Swimwear
Speedo Swim Accessories
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stronge Trends Booth # 436
Lenore Stronge Fox River Socks

1237 Clyde Avenue Fox River Socks

West Vancouver, BC V7T 1E6

Cell:  604.551.2468 NEWLAND

Email: lenore@strongetrends.net NEWLAND Sportswear

CHAOS
CHAOS Outdoor & Fashion Headwear

Krimson Klover
Kimson Klover Sportswear

Tandem West Sales Booth # 533
Danielle Chin Fjallraven
Gordon Chin Fjallraven Outdoor & Lifestyle Apparel

3431 Upton Road

North Vancouver, BC V7K 2V3
Tel:  604.985.5272

Cell: 604.985.8468

Email: danielleewan@shaw.ca

Fjallraven Bags

Hanwag
Hanwag Outdoor, Trekking, Lifestyle
& Tactical Handmade Footwear

2UNDR
2UNDR Men'’s High Performance
Athletic Underwear

The Rockport Group Booth # 232
Amy Lawson Rockport

109-2211 Wall Street Rockport

Vancouver, BC V5L 1G4

Tel:  778.996.2706 Cobbhill

Fax: 778.372.1792 Cobbhill

Email: amy.lawson@rockport.com
Web: www.rockport.ca
www.cobbhillshoes.com
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Tom Jones Sales Agency

Booth # 429

Tom Jones

Deb Jones

#26 Ravine Drive

Port Moody, BC V3H 4G8

Tel:  604.469.0910

Fax: 604.469.0991

Email: tmjones@telus.net
Web: www.tomjonessales.com

True Utility Accessories

True Utility Knives, Lighters, Multi-tools & Flashlights
True Utility Mighty Mite Lites

True Utility Black Tusk Knives

KAVU
KAVU Lifestyle Apparel for Men & Women
KAVU Headwear, Bags, Accessories

Bridgedale Socks

Bridgedale Merino Fusion Technical Ski Socks
Bridgedale Bamboo Socks

Bridgedale Wool Fusion & Synthetic Socks

Selk”Bag Sleeping Systems
Selk”Bag Sleeping Bags
Marvel Super Hero Sleeping Bags

Mountainsmith Outdoor Gear

Mountainsmith Backpacks, Lumbar Packs
& Trekking Poles

Mountainsmith Dog Packs & Storage Packs

Mountainsmith Tent & Sleeping Bags

Katadyn Group

Katadyn Water Filters

Optimus Ultra Light Stoves Cook Systems
Alpine Aire Freeze Dried Food Products

HydroFlask Stainless Steel Waterbottles
HydroFlask Vacuum Insulated
Stainless Steel Waterbottles
HydroFlask Coffee Mugs, Beer Growlers,
& Food Storage Containers
HydroFlask Custom Logo Vacuum
Insulated Waterbottles

Buff Multifunctional Headwear
Buff Headwear Merino Wool
& Polar Fleece
Buff Technical Wicking Headwear
Lifestyle, NHL Licensed, Fishing,
Hunting & Mossy Oak Buffs

Tasc Performance

Tasc Bamboo Merino Wicking
& Technical Baselayer

Tasc Organic Cotton/Bamboo
Technical Apparel for Yoga

Eagle Nest Outfitters Hammocks
Eagle Nest Outfitters Hammocks
Eagle Nest Outfitters Tarps
& Pads for Hammocks
Eagle Nest Outfitters Hammock
Accessories, Lights & Speakers

Zamberlan Hiking Boots
Zamberlan Hiking
Zamberlan Speed Hiking

Aloe Up SunCare
Aloe Based Suncare & Lip Balm

Wallaroo Hats
Wallaroo Hats Fashionable
Sun Protection

Pelican Products
Pelican Rugged Protective Cases
Pelican Coolers, Custom Protective
Cases & Lighting
Pelican Lighting Tools,
Flashlights & Headlamps

Freewaters Sandals
Freewaters Sandals

Peppers Eyewear
Peppers Eyewear
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Whittall & Co. Booth # 523 APPOINTMENTS
Melanie Whittall Bergans of Norway
#50-5900 Ferry Road Bergans Of Norway Outdoor Apparel 8:00am
Delta, BC V4K 5C3 & Packs
Tel:  604.802.2040
Email: whittallco@telus.net New Line Sport 9:00am

New Line Sport Run Bike Tri
Outdoor Survival Canada New Line Sport Danish Athletic
Outdoor Survival Canada Cold Weather 10:00am

Survival Wear SheBeest

SheBeest Women's Cycle Wear
Aqua Bound/Bending Branches 11:00am
Aqua Bound/Bending Branches Paddles SALUS Marine Wear
Aqua Bound/Bending Branches Kayak, Canoe & SUP  SALUS Marine Wear PFD

. 12:00pm
& Marine Wear

PAU HANA Surf Supply
PAU HANA Surf Supply Ally Canoe 1:00pm

Ally Canoe

HUUB Triathlon
HUUB Triathlon Swan Goggles 2:00pm
Swan Goggles

Wyvern Trading Company Booth # 532 3:00pm
Tony Lefroy Lanctot Ltee ]
Mitch Conner Swix Endurance Apparel 4:00pm
12520 Horseshoe Way Coal Headwear
Richmond, BC V7A 5K3 Colmar Active Apparel 5:00
Tel:  604.312.3830 ~pm
Email: tonylefroy@gmail.com

6:00pm
YP Sports Marketing Booth # 632
Yves Piette Peak Performance Apparel 7:00pm
#104 - 2515 Ontario Street Peak Performance Apparel
Vancouver, BC V5T 4V4
Tel:  604.652.4045 8:00pm
Email: yp.brsports@gmail.com

NOTES
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THURSDAY, JULY 21 7 l”/l‘“ FRIDAY, JULY 22
APPOINTMENTS APPOINTMENTS

8:00am 8:00am

9:00am 9:00am
10:00am 10:00am
11:00am 11:00am
12:00pm 12:00pm

1:00pm 1:00pm

2:00pm 2:00pm

3:00pm 3:00pm

4:00pm 4:00pm

5:00pm 5:00pm

6:00pm 6:00pm

7:00pm 7:00pm

8:00pm 8:00pm
NOTES NOTES
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BCSRA MEMBER LIST
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AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE EMAIL
ABroad Sales Barbara Neilans ~ 604.619.6919 barb@abroadsales.com
adidas Group Canada Devin Delany 778.322.5371  devin.delany@adidas-group.com
AL Sales Andrew Little 604.836.1041 andrew@alsales.ca
ALP Agency Inc Glenn Peck 604.849.1824 alpes@telus.net
Ambler Christian Rawles ~ 250.551.3449 christian@ambler.com
Andy Martin Agencies Andy Martin 604.688.4463 amartinsales@gmail.comApotheca

Apotheca Athletics Inc.
Armada Skis Inc.
Authentik Trading Co.
Axcess Agencies

Ballou Sales

Black Dog Sales & Marketing
BR Sports Inc

Calcutt Agencies Inc.
CandyGrind, Inc.

Captain Action Marketing
Carolyn Coulter

Carrell Agencies

CDMC Sales

Celtic Tiger Services Karen Schmieg

Chris Bridge Sales

Chris Emeno Sales Inc.
Coastal Distribution Group
Columbia Sportswear Canada
Cove Sales Agency

Criteria Designs

Cult Following Sales
Diamond W Enterprises
Dickison Agencies

Diverse Group

Doing Business

Free Fall Marketing Ltd.

Gary Plante Enterprises Ltd.
Groupe 7%z & cie.

Hack Agencies Ltd
Hannawear Sales Inc.

High Sierra Canada

Howe Sound Sales & Marketing
J-F. Fortin Agency

Jennifer Campbell
Andrew Sharp
James Geddes
Rex To

Doug Ballou
Doug Geddes
Brad Richardson
Debbie Calcutt
Brandi Paik
Curtis Hall
Carolyn Coulter
Brent Carrell
Rob Cairns
Karen Schmieg
Chris Bridge
Chris Emeno
Scott Mant
Matt Bekar
Gray Taylor

Jon Davis

Ryan Weese
Donna White
Rob Dickison
Michael Thouin
Dustin Adams
Patricia Falck
Gary Plante
Stephen Bergeron
Andrew Haqq
Anthony Hanna
Kris Bitten
Julian Stoddart

Jean-Francois Fortin

604.318.6449
778.895.7547
778.235.6004
604.790.1171
604.671.4114
604.807.8892
604.575.2721
1.888.222.0426
970.368.4983
604.831.2045
604.787.9347
604.980.3445
250.220.6881
604.763.1359
604.935.0707
604.315.2344
604.753.9843
604.295.8116
604.315.5057
778.990.9564
604.932.3424
403.762.7624
604.929.7362
604.681.7900
780.221.0204
604.856.7452
604.277.4279
418.848.1877
604.277.3744
604.241.2090
604.363.6037
604.785.8493
403.862.5646

jen@apothecaathletics.com

andrew.sharp@armadaskis.com

jgeddes@shaw.ca
rto@telus.net
doug@ballousales.com
doug@blackdogsales.ca
brad@brsports.net
debbie.calcutt@killtec.ca
brandi@candygrind.com
curtishallsales@eastlink.ca
carolyn.coulter@merrell.com
brentbca@gmail.com
robcairns@CDMCSales.com
karen@canshoe.com
cdbridgesales@gmail.com
mnosales@telus.net
scott@redpaddleco.ca
mbekar@columbia.com
gray@covecommunications.ca
criteriadesigns@gmail.com
rweese@gmail.com
d.whitel@icloud.com
rob@dickisonagencies.ca
Michael@diversegroup.com
dustin@doing-business.ca
falck@telus.net
gary_plante@telus.net
aish@ccapcable.com
andrew@hackagencies.com
ahanna@hannawearsales.ca
kris.bitten@highsierra.com
julian@howesoundsales.com

jf@jfagency.com
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BCSRA MEMBER LIST

BCSRA MEMBER LIST
AGENCY CONTACT TELEPHONE EMAIL
J) Sales Jason Jennens 778.808.4244 jisales@shaw.ca

John Pettigrew Sales LTD
John Wornig Sales Agency Ltd.
JPM Sales & Marketing Inc.
JRH Agency Ltd.

Julian Base Sales Agency
Kane Clarke

Karine Travaillaud Agency
KEEN Canada-Utility
Kelley's Sports International
KMG Sales

Koeman Agencies
LeftCoast Sales Inc.

LS Agency

Mammut Sports Group

Maternick Agencies

Matthew Slade - Timberland
Megan Jane Sales

Michael Shewchuk Sales & Training
Mizuno Canada Ltd.

Mountain Exposure Sales .
& Marketing Inc

Mthree - Mike McLellan Marketing
Muir Marketing

Myles Ricketts Agencies

Myro Sales & Marketing
Namaste Trading Group Ltd.
New Balance

Nielsen Agencies

NLA (Nick Louie and Associates)
Offcenter Sales & Marketing
OnwardUP

Ortovox Canada Ltd

Osmosis Outdoor Sport
Marketing Systems

Outdoor Gear Canada
Outfront Sports Corp.
Parkhill Agency

Pete Worthington Sales

John Pettigrew
John Wornig
J.P. McLeod
Jason Hilton
Julian Base

Kane Clarke

Karine Travaillaud

Michael Sykes
Brian Kelley
Kevin Glavas
Marcus Koeman
Mike Whittle

Lina Schiavone
Nordin

Cory Milne
David Maternick
Matthew Slade
Megan Soutar

Michael Shewchuk

Ben Kotanen

Louis-Julien Roy

Mike McLellan
Boyd Muir
Myles Ricketts
Myrosha Daley
Richard Haziza
Stewart Weepers
Mark Lindsay
Dickson Li
Chris Center
Ross Mailloux
Ryan Johnstone
Bion Dolman

Jared Walker
Robin McLeish
Jeff Parkhill

Pete Worthington

403.667.5673
604.541.2325
604.938.4409
604.874.7763
604.365.1031

604.600.7757
778.953.3459
780.720.1728

780.987.4756
604.905.8901
604.910.7889
778.980.8899
604.816.5835

778.874.6890
204.229.4472
604.880.0282
604.561.3115

250.415.6825
604.999.4236
866.869.8689

604.838.0001
604.738.2167
604.366.5964
604.618.4949
604.980.8064
604.992.6522
250.826.7218

604.688.1281

604.839.8152
778.266.1544
403.283.8944
604.818.0828

604.849.2242
604.905.9544
604.904.6633
604.808.1770

jp2sales@gmail.com
jwornig@shaw.ca
jp.mcleod@me.com
therideoffice@telus.net
julianBase@outlook.com
kaneclarke@live.com
travaillaud@gmail.com
mike.sykes@keenfootwear.com
ksi@telusplanet.net
kmglavas@shaw.ca
koemanagencies@gmail.com
mwhittle@shaw.ca
lina@lsagency.ca

cory@mammutusa.com
davidmat@shaw.ca
Matt_Slade@vfc.com
mjsoutar@shaw.ca
michael.shewchuk@gmail.com
bkotanen@mizunocda.com

erika@mountainx.ca

mike@mthree.ca
boydmuir@uniserve.com
mricketts@oakley.com
myrosha.daley@gmail.com
richard@namastetrading.ca
stewart.weepers@newbalance.com
malindsay4@gmail.com
info@nla.bc.ca
chris@offcenter.ca
ross.mailloux@onwardup.com
ryan@ortovox.ca
sales@osmosisoutdoorsport.ca

jared@jwalkersales.ca
robin@outfrontsports.com
parkhillagency@shaw.ca
pcmworthington@gmail.com

Page 54 | BCSRA Summer 2016

AGENCY

CONTACT

TELEPHONE

EMAIL

Pilot Consulting Inc.

Pink Cantina Enterprises
Pokosha Clothing

Precious Guise Agencies Inc.
Pro Line Sports Ltd.

Rae Skolovy Manufacturer's
Agent Ltd.

Randy Robinson Agency
Richardson Sales

Rick Hastings Agencies Ltd.
Rip Curl Canada

Rocky Mountain Recreation Co.
ROI Recreation Outfitters Inc.
Samson Marketing Inc

Sandy Elliott Agencies Ltd.
Sasso Vertical Sales Inc.
Shout Out Agency Inc.

Silver Fern Sales Agency
Skechers

Skidlife Sales Agency

Soicher Agencies

Speedo Canada

Sportech Marketing
Steve Kerr Agency
Stitches Creation Inc.
Stronge Trends

Tandem West Sales

The Indeka Group

The Rockport Group

Tom Jones Sales Agency
Weyler Agenices

Whittall & Co.

Wolverine World Wide Canada
Wyvern Trading Company
Young & MacKenzie

YP Sports Marketing

Steve Sharples
Paige Sutherland
Nadine Manson
James Precious
Al Belhumeur
Rae Skolovy

Randy Robinson
Bob Richardson
Rick Hastings

Eric Eichberger
Donald Stokes
Jackie Swanson
Chuck Samson
Sandy Elliott Olsen
Dale Robotham

250.652.5080
250.540.2125
604.902.7787
604.709.0590
604.814.2161

604.542.2943

604.535.7722/877.535.7722

604.542.1150

1.866.913.7625

604.781.1253
604.869.0017

604.982.0001 x 108

604.802.9904
604.985.5272
604.898.9229

Cody Swanshorough 604.761.3255

Tara-Lee Marshall
Alex Strote
Jason Wutke

Harvey Soicher

Kelly Townsend
Al Safrata

Steve Kerr

Peter Chan
Lenore Stronge
Danielle Ewan
Duane Scheepers
Amy Lawson
Tom Jones

Terry Mar
Melanie Whittall
Briana Pelletier
Tony Lefroy
Stephanie Foley

Yves Piette

604.476.9917
604.220.0077
604.783.1493

604.682.6798 or

rep@island.net
pinkcantina@gmail.com
nadine@pokosha.com
james@preciousguise.com
prolinesportsltd@me.com
raeskolovy@telus.net

ranr@shaw.ca
richardsonsales@telus.net
rick@hastingsagencies.com
eeichberger@ripcurl.com
rockymtnrec@gmail.com
cory@roirecreation.com
chucknosmas@gmail.com
sandraolsen@shaw.ca
dale@sassovertical.com
heather@shoutoutagency.com
seanandtara@shaw.ca
astrote@skechers.com
jswutke@telus.net

hsoicher@telus.net

800.963.(HARV)4278

604.992.7903
604.922.8045
604.904.7602
604.873.8901
604.551.2468
604.985.5272
718.773.0077
778.996.2706
604.469.0910
604.258.8275
604.802.2040
604.679.6152
604.312.3830
905.278.4535
604.652.4045

kelly@townsendltd.com
alsafrata@sportechmarketing.com
skerr77@gmail.com
peter@scdeco.com
lenore@strongetrends.net
danielleewan@shaw.ca
duane.scheepers@indeka.com
amy.lawson@rockport.com
tmjones@telus.net
terry@weyleragencies.com
whittallco@telus.net
Briana.Pelletier@wwwinc.com
tonylefroy@gmail.com
stephanie@yandm.ca

yp.brsports@gmail.com
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Calcutt Agency

Gary Plante T:604 277.4279 gary_plante@telus.net



RINGER™ with patent-pending
Microwobbleboard” comfort technology




